# OP \$40.00 3790867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513778

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sullivan Restaurant, LLC		03/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sullivan Street Bakery - Hells Kitchen Inc.	
Street Address:	230 9th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3790867	CO.

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jane F. Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=H629\_executed Assignment\_190311#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0559 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sullivan Restaurant, LLC, a New York limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark :

Reg. No. : 3,790,867 Reg. Date : May 18, 2010

AND, WHEREAS, Sullivan Street Bakery – Hells Kitchen, Inc. is a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee confirm that on November 1, 2017 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor assigned unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No. 3,790,867.

For Assignor:

James Laney

Managing Member

For Assignee:

James Lahey

President

Dated: March 8, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 03/12/2019